## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Register

	Register	Register
Name of Company	Previously	Transferred
Name of Company	Kept at	to
Orpheus Mining Ltd.	Auckland	Wellington
Peachgrove Pharmacy Ltd.	Napier	Hamilton
Pearl Electroplaters 1982 Ltd.	Christchurch	Auckland
P. G. Hogan & Co. Ltd.	Christchurch	Auckland
R. C. Bulton Properties Ltd.	Wellington	Auckland
Road Developments Ltd.	Auckland	Wellington
Rogerson Racing & Breeding	Auckland	Hamilton
Stables Ltd.		
Srychet Catering Services	Auckland	Wellington
Wellington Ltd.		
Springwood Mining Co. Ltd.	Auckland	Wellington
Stoke Cycle & Mower Service Ltd.	Nelson	Christchurch
Tourways & Holidays Ltd.	Wellington	Christchurch
Trade & Industrial Exhibitions	Christchurch	Auckland
Ltd.		
Vision Optical Co. Ltd.	Christchurch	Auckland
Wai Buildings Ltd.	Wellington	Napier
Wattie Securities Ltd.	Auckland	Napier
W. E. & S. M. Murray Ltd.	Wellington	Hamilton
Westland Frozen Products Ltd.	Wellington	Christchurch
Wonder Distributors Central Ltd.	Wellington	Napier
W. O. Stockley & Co. Ltd.	Wellington	Auckland
E. A. GOULD, Registrar of Companies.		
E. A. GOOLD, Registral of Companies.		

Register

2214

#### NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Name of Company: Ian Duker Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, 50 Tennyson Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

Number of Matter: M. 133/82.

Liquidator's Names: Donald Ross Green and John Russell Forsythe. Address: Care of Coopers & Lybrand, Civic Centre, The Square, Palmerston North.

Date of Appointment: 11 May 1983.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee,

L. H. AYERS, Director.

Commerical Affairs Division, Napier.

2178

The Companies Act 1955 AYERS & WHITTLE LTD. (No. 1955/69) NOTICE OF PROPOSAL TO APPLY TO THE REGISTRAR FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY Pursuant to Section 335A (3)

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter AYERS AND WHITTLE LTD:

I, Leonard Henry Ayers, being a director of Ayers and Whittle Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill, within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Invercargill this 17th day of May 1983.

2204

# THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

#### BIRCHALL ENGINEERING LTD.

#### IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Birchall Engineering Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton. Formerly care of Messrs Shannon and Wrigley, 71 Duke Street, Cambridge.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 431/82.

Date of Order: 9 December 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 2 November 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton on Wednesday, 1 June 1983, at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date, at 11.30 a.m.

R. N. MILLER,

Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

<u>2249</u><u>ıc</u>

#### NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Name of Company: Wai Buildings Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, 50 Tennyson Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

Number of Matter: M. 21/83.

- Liquidators' Names: Roderick Thomas McKenzie and William John Ineson Cowan.
- Address: Care of Messrs Wilkinson Wilberfoss, MLC Building, The Square, Palmerston North.

Date of Appointment: 18 May 1983.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs Division, Napier.

2179 lc

### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Splendiferous Accessories Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 415/80.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 17 June 1983.

F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

2190

2181

1c

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Davrey Construction Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 141 Kolmar Road, Papatoetoe. Now care of Official Assignee's Office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 17/83.

Date of Order: 11 May 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 21 April 1983.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Tuesday, 24 May 1983, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

## F. P. EVANS,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

lc

1c

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS Name of Company: Lorraine Roxon Sun Clinics Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Formerly 144 Broadway, Newmarket. Now care of Official Assignee's Office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1717/82.

Date of Order: 11 May 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 20 December 1982.

pier.